
August 18th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are requested to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 23rd
August 2017 at 10:00 am in  Boardroom District Council Offices Monaghan Row
Newry.   (which is a continuation of the session which was held on Wednesday 16 August
2017)

 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:

 

Chair:              Councillor G Craig

Vice Chair:      Councillor K Loughran

Members:       Councillor C Casey                          Councillor W Clarke

                        Councillor L Devlin                           Councillor G Hanna

                        Councillor V Harte                            Councillor M Larkin

                        Councillor J Macauley                      Councillor D McAteer

                        Councillor M Murnin                          Councillor M Ruane



Agenda

1.0  Apologies.

2.0  Declarations of Interest.

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

3.0  (Formerly Item 28) LA07/2016/1647/F - DBM Contracts -
erection of two dwellings and retention of retaining walls -
20m east of 6 Daisy Hill  Carnagat  Newry.  (Case Officer
Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O Callaghan  Agent,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached)

LA07-2016-1647-F - DBM Contracts.pdf Page 1

Item 3  - submission of support (DBM Contracts).pdf Page 11

4.0  (Formerly Item 29)  LA07/2017/0038/O - Errol Flynn - site for
dwelling and detached garage - immediately south of 91b
Maphoner Road  Mullaghbawn  Newry.  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O Callaghan  Agent,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached)

LA07-2017-0038-O - Errol Flynn.pdf Page 30

Item 4 - submission of support (Errol Flynn).pdf Page 35

5.0  (Formerly Item 30) LA07/2017/0582/O - Roisin Hanlon - site for
dwelling and garage - lands adjacent and south west of 30
Ballymoyer Road  Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O Callaghan  Agent,
in support of the application. (Submission attached)



LA07-2017-0582-O - Roisin Hanlon.pdf Page 51

Item 5 - submission of support (Roisin Hanlon).pdf Page 55

6.0  (Formerly Item 32)  LA07/2016/0226/F - Mark Devlin - Erection
of residential development comprising of 19 dwellings - Lands
adjacent and south east of Nos 16 & 19 Lisbeg Park  Lismore 
Dundalk  Road  Crossmaglen (extending to the rear of and
adjacent to Nos 61 & 63 Dundalk Road  Crossmaglen).  (Case
Officer Report attached)

Agenda Item withdrawn

Decision already issued as per Planning Committee Meeting - 16 August 2017.

7.0  (Formerly Item 33)  LA07/2016/0227/F - Mark Devlin - Erection
of residential development, comprising 2 No. dwellings with
associated parking provision and ancillary works (with access
via Lisbeg Park and road layout proposed in conjunction, with
application for 19 no. dwellings, under File Ref: P/2007/0058/F)
- Lands adjacent and south east of Nos 16 and 19 Lisbeg Park 
Lismore  Dundalk Road  Crossmaglen (and adjacent and
west/south of 63 Dundalk Road).  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Agenda Item withdrawn

Decision already issued as per Planning Committee Meeting - 16 August 2017.

8.0  (Formerly Item 34)  LA07/2016/0228/F - Mark Devlin - Erection
of residential development, comprising 2No. dwellings with
associated parking provision and ancillary works (with access
via Lisbeg Park and road layout proposed in conjunction,
application for 19 no dwellings, under File Ref P/2007/0058/F) -
Lands adjacent and south east of Nos 16 and 19 Lisbeg Park 
Lismore  Dundalk Road  Crossmaglen (and adjacent and
west/south of 63 Dundalk Road) (Case Officer Report
attached)

Agenda item withdrawn.

Decision already issued as per Planning Committee Meeting - 16 August 2017

9.0  (Formerly Item 36)  LA07/2016/0748/0 - Andrew Henry and
Jemma Clarke - erection of dwelling and detached garage -



150m north of 81 Dundalk Road  Newtownhamilton. (Case
Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Neil Cornett  Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached)
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor D Taylor, in
support of the information provided by the Agent.

LA07-2016-0748-O Andrew Henry and Jemma Clarke.pdf Page 72

Item 9 - submission of support (Henry & Clarke).pdf Page 79

10.0  (Formerly Item 37)  LA07/2016/1483/F - Michael McConville -
Proposed free range poultry shed with 2 no feed bins and a
standby generator building (poultry shed to contain 16,000
free range hens laying eggs) - Land approximately 100m NW
of 16 Carrickrovaddy Road  Jerrettspass  Newry.  (Case
Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Philip Marshall  Agent, in
support of the application. (Submisson attached)
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor D Taylor, in
support of the information provided by the agent.

LA07-2016-1483-F Mr Micahel McConville.pdf Page 80

Item 10 - Submission of support LA07-2016-1483-F (McConville).pdf Page 87

11.0  (Formerly Item 38)  LA07.2017/0049/F - Mr & Mrs McGivern -
proposed garage aiwth home office and gym - Ingleside   5
Windsor Avenue  Newry. (Case Officer Report attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin D'alton  Agent, in
support of the application. (Submission attached)

LA07-2017-0049-F - Mr and Mrs McGivern.pdf Page 108

Item 11 - submission of support (Mr & Mrs McGivern).pdf Page 113

12.0  (Formerly Item 40)  LA07/2017/0644/F - Mr C McKeown -
erection of dwelling (change of house type, amended site



access and garage from that previously approved under
planning application P/2006/0809/RM (amended description) -
70m NE of 23 Lissaraw Road  Camlough.  (Case Officer Report
attached)

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from John Harkenss  Architect, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached)

LA07-2017-0644-F - Mr C McKeown.pdf Page 124

Item 12 - submission of support (Mr C McKeown).pdf Page 127



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Rosie Garey rosie.garey@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org



Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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